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ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 501

(BY SENATORS TOMBLIN, MR. PRESIDENT, AND BUCKALEW,
BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE)

[Passed March 11, 1998; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation in the state
fund, general revenue, to the department of health and
human resources — division of health — West Virginia
drinking water treatment, account no. fund 0561, fiscal year
1998, organization 0506, all supplementing and amending
the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day
of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-eight.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-eight,
to account no. fund 0561, fiscal year 1998, organization 0506, be
supplemented and amended to read as follows:
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1 TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.

3 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

4 AND HUMAN RESOURCES

5 53—Division of Health—

6 West Virginia Drinking Water Treatment

7 (WV Code Chapter 16)

8 Account No.

9 Fund 0561 FY 1998 Org 0506
10 General
11 Act- Revenue
12 ivity Fund
13 1 West Virginia Drinking Water
14 2 Treatment Revolving Fund—
15 Transfer .................... 689 $ 700,000
16 The above appropriation for drinking water treatment
17 revolving fund — transfer shall be transferred to the West
18 Virginia drinking water treatment revolving fund or
19 appropriate bank depository and the drinking water
20 treatment revolving — administrative expense fund as
21 provided by chapter sixteen of the code.
22 The purpose of this bill is to supplement this account in
23. the budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day
24 of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-eight, by
25 amending language with no new money being appropri-

26

ated.
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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